```
XITEM NO.43
                           COURT NO.7
                                                   SECTION IIIA
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 19131/2012
  (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26/09/2011
     WTA NO. 18/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
                                                                             AT
  BANGALORE)
  COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX & ANR
                                                   PETITIONER(S)
                                  VERSUS
  S. N. WODIYAR (DEAD) THR LRS.
                                                   RESPONDENT(S)
 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)
 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
 WITH
 SLP(C) NO. 19132/2012
  (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 19133/2012
  (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
                                                             PERMISSION TO
                                                                              {	t FILE}
  ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 19134/2012
  (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 22614/2012
  [WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 26329/2012
  (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING
  SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 38003/2012
 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
  Date: 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
  Page No. 1 of 2
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
                       Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
                       Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
  ORDER
 Heard the learned counsels for the parties
  perused the relevant material.
  Delay condoned.
  Permission to file additional documents is granted.
  We do not find any legal and valid ground for
  interference. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
  [VINOD LAKHINA]
 COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]
```

COURT MASTER